
Grand Challenge Final Project Timeline and Important Information 
Due Date Item(s) Due 

Monday, March 11 Outline for Part 1 of Research Paper Due 
Classwork Grade 

Friday, March 15 Part 1 of Research Paper Due 
Assessment Grade 
Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Wednesday, March 27 Outline for Part 2 of Research Paper Due 
Classwork Grade 

Friday, March 29 Website Template Due 
Classwork Grade 
Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Friday, April 5 Part 2 of Research Paper Due 
Assessment Grade 
Community Layout Poster Due 
Assessment Grade 
Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Wednesday, April 10 Outline for Part 3 of Research Paper Due 
Classwork Grade 

Friday, April 12 Sketch of 3D Model Due 
Classwork Grade 
Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Thursday, April 18 Part 3 of Research Paper Due 
Assessment Grade 
Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Thursday, April 25 Weekly Log Due 
Classwork Grade 

Friday, May 3 3D Models Due  
Assessment Grade 
Website Due 
Assessment Grade 

Monday-Friday, May 6-10 Presentations 
This is an assessment  grade. 

 
Class time each week will be devoted to Grand Challenge where students will be able to work on research, 
outline, construction, etc. during this time.  It is the responsibility of the student to bring necessary materials on 
these days to ensure they are working on their project and remaining on track to complete their model and 
presentation by Friday, May 3rd.  
 


